Ersatzteilliste Hoko

Spare parts list Clean ahead
Liste de pieces de rechange

Hakomatic B650 R

(7090.50)

Stand / as of: 85-00-1993-640 2013-10-01

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Bestellen Sie Ersatzteile
grundsatzlich bei lhrer Hako-
Werksvertretung und machen
Sie folgende Angaben:

@

1. Geratetyp, Motor- und Geratenummer.
2. Genaue Bezeichnung des gewlinschten
Teiles sowie die Bestellnummer.
Keine Bildnummer angeben.
3. Art des Versandes.

4. Genaue Anschrift mit Postleitzahl.

5. In Zweifelsfallen Muster einsenden.

Lieferschein oder Begleitschreiben beigeben.

6. Ruckgabe der Musterteile erfolgt nur,
wenn ausdricklich verlangt.

Verwenden Sie nur Original-Ersatzteile!

Spare parts orders should be
sent to your Hako agency.
When ordering spare parts
please state the following:

1. Type of machine, serial number of
machine and engine.

2. Exact designation of the required spare
parts as well as part number, but without
picture number.

3. Mode of transport.

4. Correct and full address.

5. In case of doubt please send the defective
part as sample together with a delivery
sheet or a letter.

6. The sample will be scrapped if not informed

otherwise.

Please use original spare parts only.

Veuillez commander les piéces
de rechange chez votre agence
Hako.

Commandant des piéces il faut
indiquer les détails suivants:

D,

1. Type de machine, no. de moteur et de série.
2. Désignation exacte de la piece demandée
ainsi que les numéros de commande,
mais ne pas les numéros des illustrations.
3. Mode de transport.
4. Adresse correcte et compléte.
5. En cas de doute, veuillez envoyer la piece
défectueuse comme échantillon,
en ajoutant un bon de livraison ou une lettre.
6. Retour de I'échantillon sera seulement

effectué sur demande.

Utilisez seulement des piéces de
rechange originaux svp.

Hako GmbH - D-23843 Bad Oldesloe - Hamburger Str. 209-239 - Tel. (04531) 806-0 - Telefax (04531) 806-338 - Internet: www.hako.com

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Hakomatic B650 R (7090.50)

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Selte
, age
Groupe d’montage
7090-50_wear VerschleiBteil-Ubersicht Hakomatic B 650R Overview maintenance and wear parts Exposé sommaire d' pieces d' 5
Hakomatic B 650R maintenance et d' usure Hakomatic B
650R
97091565 Anfahrschutz vorn Front bounce protection Protection de choc avant 12
99709050BT10 Tellerblrstenkopf 650 Disk brush head 650 Capot de brosses d' aisette 14
97116818 Abstreifer TB rechts Scraper DB R.H. Débourreur B d'A a droite 22
97116800 Abstreifer TB links Scraper DB L.H. Débourreur B d'A & gauche 24
97091342 Tellerblrstenaushebung Disc brush lifting Creusement d' brosse assiette 26
97116768 Tellerblrstenaushebung Disc brush lifting (part 1) Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére 36
partie)
97092233 Fahrgestell Chassis Chassis 42
97073803 A 7090-50 Radaufhangung (bis Masch. 0416) Wheel suspension (until eng. 0416) Suspension de roue (jusqu'a d' app. 44
0416)
97103725 B 7090-50 Radaufhangung (ab Fgst.Nr.: Wheel suspension (from ser.no.: Suspension de roue (a partir ser.no.: 46
7090.50.8.0417.6) 7090.50.8.0417.6) 7090.50.8.0417.6)
99709050BT120 Lenkkonsole - Bedienfelder Steering console - Dash boards Console de direction - Tableau de bord 48
06001800 Fahrgeber, kpl. (Bestellbar; Nr.: 06001800) Drive sensor (available; no.: 06001800) Accelerateur (commander possible; no.: 52
06001800)
97075386 Bremspedal - Feststellbremse Pedal, brake - Parking brake Pédale de frein - Frein de stationement 54
97073738 Lenkung Steering Direction 56
3

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Hakomatic B650 R (7090.50)

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Selte
, age

Groupe d’montage
97073605 Sitzkonsole Seat bracket Siege console 58
01077140 Behélter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140)  Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! 62

No.: 01077140)

97078505 Behélterdeckel Hopper cover Couvercle de réservoir 68
97079370 Absaugung Suction unit Evacuation 70
99709050BT155 SaugfuB kpl. Squegee cpl. Suceur humide cpl. 72
99709050BT175 SaugfuB kpl. Squegee cpl. Suceur humide 82
99709050BT180 SaugfuB kpl. Squegee cpl. Suceur humide 102
97092753 Elektrik Electric Electrique 114
99709050BT190 Aufkleber Decal Autocollant 122
4

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



VerschleiBteil-Ubersicht Hakomatic B 650R / Overview maintenance and wear parts Hakomatic B 650R / Exposé sommaire d' piéces d' maintenance et d' usure
Hakomatic B 650R

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Page
Groupe d’montage 9
7090-50_wear_1 Saugmund 85 cm - Blirstenkopf Squeegee 85 cm - Brush head Suceur 85 cm - Téte a brosses 6
7090-50_wear_2 Absaugung - Behélter - Wassersystem Suction unit - Hopper - Water unit Unité d' aspiration - Réservoir - Unité d' 8
eau

7090-50_wear_3 Fahrgestell - Elektrische Anlage Chassis - Electric unit Chassis - Unité electrique 10
Index:  7090-50_wear S

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Saugmund 85 cm - Biirstenkopf / Squeegee 85 cm - Brush head / Suceur 85 cm - Téte a brosses

Hakomatic B650RT - 7090.50

Wartungs- und VerschleiRteile
Maintanance and Wear Parts

Stand / as of: 11 DEZ 2008

Baugruppe |Bezeichnung Description Pos Mg | 1000h| 5000h

Group Qty

Saugfull / Squeegee 85 cm
Dichtleiste * sealing strip * 1 1 6 30
Dichtleiste geschlitzt * sealing strip slotted * 2 1 6 30
Sterngriff star handle 3 2 2 10
Abweisrolle deflector roller 4 2 2 10
Bockrolle fixed castor 5 2 2 6
Seilzug (Aushebung) guide rope 6 1 1 5
Spannband vorne tension band front 7 1 1 5
Spannband vorne tension band front 8 1 1 5
Spannband hinten tension band rear 9 1 1 5
Spannband hinten tension band rear 10 1 1 5
Hebel lock suction unit 11 1 1 5

Biirstenkopf / Brush Head
Birsten * brush * 12 2 6 30
Mitnehmer driver 13 2 2 10
Abstreifer squeegee strip 14 2 4 20
Kohlebirste (Birstenmotor) carbon brush 15 1 1 4
Sprihrohr spray tube 16 2 6

*) Standardteil. Dieses Teil gibt es in verschiedenen Ausfiihrungen (siehe Preisliste).

Standard part. This part is available in various designs (see price list).

Index:

7090-50_wear _1

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com




Saugmund 85 cm - Biirstenkopf / Squeegee 85 cm - Brush head / Suceur 85 cm - Téte a brosses

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01171460 90521329 1 PCEDichtleiste Sealing strip Bord d' étanchéité
2 01171450 90521303 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride
3 00866720 17133026 2 PCESterngriff Star handle Etrier étoilée M10
4 01171790 90548397 2 PCEAbweisrolle Deflector roller Bobine de rejet
5 01077810 90513094 2 PCEBockrolle Fixed castor Chevalet
6 01071520 90434341 1 PCEFUhrungsseil Guidance rope Cable de direction
Spannband vorne, . Attache d' tension
7 01172500 96125869 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band front avant
8 01172490 96125877 1 PpCESPAMbandvome, oo band front  Atache dtension
vollst. avant
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
9 01172520 96125885 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
10 01172510 96125893 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
11 00009010 97057459 1 PCEVerschluss SaugfuB  Lock suction unit Arrét d' succeur
Blrste PPN 0,5 @ Brosse PPN 0,5 @
12 99751300 99751300 2 PCE330 mm Brush 330 PPN 0,5 330 mm 33x32x7
13 00512400 90324369 2 PCEMitnehmer Carrier Entraineur Typ 048038
14 01073890 90455270 2 PCEAbstreifgummi TB squeegee strip Bord d' étanchéité
Satz (4St.) Set (4pc.) carbon Cassette de balai de
1500553060 00553060 1 |DCEKohlebijrstenkassette brush charbon (4 pieces)
16 00861700 90311663 2 PCESprihrohr Spray tube Tuyau
Index:  7090-50_wear_1

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Absaugung - Behalter - Wassersystem / Suction unit - Hopper - Water unit / Unité d' aspiration - Réservoir - Unité d' eau

Hakomatic B650RT - 7090.50 Stand / as of: 11 DEZ 2008
Wartungs- und VerschleiBteile
Maintanance and Wear Parts

Baugruppe |Bezeichnung Description Pos Mg | 1000h| 5000h
Group Qty
Absaugung / Suction Unit

Saugmotor suction motor 1 1 1 4

Kohlebiirsten carbon brush 2 1 4
Behdlter / Hopper

Deckeldichtung gasket 3 1780 mm| 1 5

Schwimmerschalter float switch 4 1 1
Wassersystem / Water Unit

|Edelstanhlfilter [filter cartridge | 5 | 1] | s

Index:  7090-50_wear_2

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Absaugung - Behalter - Wassersystem / Suction unit - Hopper - Water unit / Unité d' aspiration - Réservoir - Unité d' eau

Stck Ein

Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques

T é

1 00543510 90240714 1 PCESaugmotor Induction engine Moteur d"aspiration 24V 3-stufig
2 00048840 00048840 1 PCEKohlebirste Carbon brush Brosse de charbon
3 01071770 25510512 1;?2 M Dichtungsprofil Sealing profile Profilé a étanchéité 14,8x11 schwarz

4 00861620 90273160
5 01071010 01071010

1
1

PCESchwimmerschalter
PCEFiltereinsatz

Float switch
Filter insert

Interrupteur
Garniture de filtre

Index:  7090-50_wear_2

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgestell - Elektrische Anlage / Chassis - Electric unit / Chassis - Unité electrique

Hakomatic B650RT - 7090.50 Stand / as of: 11 DEZ 2008
Wartungs- und VerschleiBteile
Maintanance and Wear Parts

Baugruppe |Bezeichnung Description Pos Mg | 1000h | 5000h

Group Qty

Fahrgestell / Chassis
Abweisrolle deflector roller 1 2 2 10
Kohleblrste (Antriebsmotor) |carbon brush 1 4
Reparatursatz Bremse repair set brake 3 1 3

Elektrische Anlage / Electric Unit

Schlisselschalter key switch 4 1 1
- SchlUssel (2x) key (set) 5 1 1
Sicherungseinsatz fuse 6 1 2
Sicherungseinsatz fuse 7 1 2
Sicherungseinsatz fuse 8 1 2
Sicherungseinsatz fuse 9 1 2
Sicherungseinsatz fuse 10 1 2

Index:  7090-50_wear_3

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgestell - Elektrische Anlage / Chassis - Electric unit / Chassis - Unité electrique

Stck Ein

Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques

T é
1 01057290 90397639 2 PCEAbweisrolle Rejecting role Bobine de rejet
Satz (4St.) Set (4pc.) carbon

2 01075790 01075790 1 PCEKohIebiJrsten brush , |
3 01073660 01073660 1 PCEBremsenreparatursatz Brake repair set ]:I;giL:}X de réparation de
4 00021710 90323437 1 PCESchllsselschalter Key switch Interrupteur clé
5 00745890 00745890 1  PAI Satz (2St.) Schlissel Set (2pc.) key Clé (2 pieces)
6 00733630 19731082 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible C10A DIN 72581
7 00509550 19731066 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible C7,5A DIN 72581
8 00059580 19731140 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B125 DIN 43560
9 00744700 19731108 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B50A/80V DIN 43560
10 00876690 19731231 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B35 DIN 43560
Index:  7090-50_wear_3 i

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Anfahrschutz vorn / Front bounce protection / Protection de choc avant

Index: 97091565

12

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Anfahrschutz vorn / Front bounce protection / Protection de choc avant

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01073310 15590581 4 PCEVerschluss-Stopfen Drain plug Bouchon GPN320/GL20 SW
2 00053090 11038213 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 00740090 12520053 4 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
4 01174760 96134283 1 PCERohrbugel, vollst. Tube bow Etrier d' tube
5 00072270 12651139 1 PCESicherungsscheibe Thrust washer Rondelle a fusible 20 verz.
6 00901590 90299264 1 PCERohr Pipe Tube
7 01057290 90397639 1 PCEAbweisrolle Rejecting role Bobine de rejet
Index: 97091565 13

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d' aisette

R /13/§H&
X \ﬁ‘%¢
b L 1

3 |
i a !

200 % 36H/§m 35\} ) 28
< = > o
L9 OO |

Zs/b = C://
mj::; ]
| 1<) 5
SZ/L/////\\ ¥ o | e
337 ~o i I @ 28
N Tk 87 137 | S g
N ' I
BTN e
. |
|
t

D). o8
;

37

A—

I
N : | 34
15 ~o 37 \
o ~ % ~ |
14§ > &\\

o W/

8 > -
55
56
57
58
59

Index: 99709050BT10

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d’ aisette

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01070930 90416850 1 PCEGetriebemotor Geared motor Moteur d’engrenage
Satz (4St. Set (4pc.) carbon Cassette de balai de

2 00553060 00553060 1 |:>CEKohle(bijrs)tenkassette brus(h e charbon (4 pieces)
3 00112200 00112200 1 PCELUfterhaube Fan hood Capot de ventilateur
4 00112210 00112210 1 PCELifterrad Fan wheel Roue de ventilateur
5 00967760 90156688 2 PCEKabelbinder Cable tie Cravatte de cable 4,8x360
6 01073210 90448929 1 PCEFerrithlilse Iron sleeve Douille
7 01076490 01076490 1 PCEPOM-Buchse Bushing Douille
8 00553690 11038635 10 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x18-8.8 A2G DIN 933
9 00053750 12310041 10 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
10 00104500 11038064 8 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x12-8.8 A2G DIN 933
11 00901370 90350919 2 PCELagerbock Bearing block Logement en bloc
12 01076740 13166087 9 PCESpreizniet Rivet Rivet 5,9x12 schwarz
13 01076750 90494949 3 PCELagerabdeckung Covering Couverture
14 00101160 11038577 4 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M12x20-8.8 A3G DIN 933
15 00053770 12310066 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
16 01076760 90493651 1 PCEPIatte TB oben Upper plate Plague en haut
17 01076770 90493701 1 PCEDichtung Gasket Joint
18 00705440 11225281 4 PCESenkschraube Countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée M8x16-8.8 A2G DIN 7991
19 00861700 90311663 2 PCESprihrohr Spray tube Tuyau

2x19 .
20 00180190 25842014 2,5 M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 23%’;3 PVC-transp. mit

mm
21 00821550 17529033 2 PCERohrschelle Tube clamp Collier de tube RS 1.15/15
22 00901310 90275157 1 PCET-Reduzierstutzen T-reducer muff Manchon recucteur TRS10-13-10
23 01015350 17533159 2 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
Index:  99709050BT10 15

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d' aisette

L sl
X \ﬁ‘%¢
B 1 1

3 |
/ |
29 | > 36H/§m 35\} ) 28
D © é@ & 1 20
28~ 2 — ) & |
% 1 po. Uy = 30
L0 5 @5 } &
31T 9 5
I = L |
32? ¥ ot | o2
i SN \ [ @ |28
33 L \\\lﬁij 37 la7 | S| 29
N B 1 I
L \@; N
38\/‘)/1:L ‘ - ‘ %\}32
s OX s
\ | Q}fﬂ

37

A—

I
- : I 34
15 ~o 37 \
o ~ % ~ |
14§ > &\\

Index:

99709050BT10

16

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d’ aisette

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1x25 13x3,5 transp. mit

24 00200170 25842055 5m M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose Gew, P

m .
25 00053730 12310033 8 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
26 00539730 11702024 6 PCESchraube Screw Vis Mox16 StA3G DIN 7500
27 00022230 12610085 3 PCESicherungsring Retaining ring Circlip 17x1-phos. DIN 471
28 00901380 14110787 6 PCERillenkugellager Ej:r?n%roo"e ball ?g;‘é'jsme”t abilles 6503 5RSH-NR DIN 625
29 00155180 12335063 9 PCEPass-Scheibe Adjusting washer Glace de passeport 17x24x1 DIN 988
30 00712890 90348723 2 PCEZahnrad Gear wheel Roue dentée Z=50
31 00959680 90347840 2 PCEWelle Shaft Arbre
32 00121640 13540182 5 PCEPassfeder Feather key Plume de passeport ~ A6x6x20 St50 DIN 6885
33 00054310 12610093 2 PCESicherungsring Retaining ring Circlip 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471
34 01071860 14678288 3 PCENilos-Ring Ring Anneau 6203 ZAV
35 00901100 90348715 2 PCEZahnrad Gear wheel Roue dentée Z=40
36 01071870 90399684 1 PCEWelle Shaft Arbre
37 00901350 90299371 5 PCEMutter Nut Ecrou
38 00959670 90347832 2 PCEDistanzbuchse Spacer sleeve Douille de distance
39 01076780 90493669 1 PCEPIatte TB unten Lower plate Plague vers le bas
40 00736620 90271511 1 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle
41 00077110 11038239 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x22-8.8 A2G DIN 933
42 00512400 90324369 2 PCEMitnehmer Carrier Entraineur Typ 048038

Verschmutzungsgrad
Birste PPN 0,5 @ Brosse PPN 0,5 & leicht bis mittel,
43 99751300 99751300 2 PCE330 mm Brush 330 PPN 0,5 330 mm 33x32x7 Beborstung Kunsstoff
PPN 0,5

Index:  99709050BT10 17

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d' aisette

L sl
X \ﬁ‘%¢
B 1 1

3 |
/ |
29 | > 36H/§m 35\} ) 28
D © é@ & 1 20
28~ 2 — ) & |
% 1 po. Uy = 30
L0 5 @5 } &
31T 9 5
I = L |
32? ¥ ot | o2
i SN \ [ @ |28
33 L \\\lﬁij 37 la7 | S| 29
N B 1 I
L \@; N
38\/‘)/1:L ‘ - ‘ %\}32
s OX s
\ | Q}fﬂ

37

A—

I
- : I 34
15 ~o 37 \
o ~ % ~ |
14§ > &\\

Index:

99709050BT10

18

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d’ aisette

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
Verschmutzungsgrad
leicht bis mittel,
Biirste K901 & 330 Brosse K 901 & 330 strukturierte Béden,
44 99751700 99751700 2 PCEmm Brush 330 K 901 mm 33x32x7 Beborstung
Kunsstoffgemisch K
901
Verschmutzungsgrad
Biirste PPN 0,8 @ Brosse PPN 0,8 & mittel bis stark,
45 99751500 99751500 2 PCE330 mm Brush 330 PPN 0,8 330 mm 33x32x7 Beborstung Kunststoff
PPN 0,8
Option: Tellerbilrste Option: Plate brush option: Brosse 330 Verschmutzungsgrad
330 SiC 6.12 K600 330 SIC 6.12 K 600 SIC 6.12 K600 mittel bis stark,
46 99730702 99730702 2 PCE0,5mm (Bestellbar! 0,5mm (Available! 0,5mm (Available! 32x32x7 Beborstung SIC PA 6
Nr.: 99730702) No.: 99730702) No.: 99730702) Korn grau
sehr starke
. Verschmutzung und
Biirste Sl-verst. PA Brush 330 Brosse Sl-verst. PA L
47 99751900 99751900 2 PCE ) 33x32x7 Grundreinigung,
1,0 @ 330 mm Sl-enforced PA 1,0 1,0 @ 330 mm Beborstung SIC PA 6
Korn 180 grau
extrem starke
. Verschmutzung und
48 99752100 99752100 2 PCEDUSEeSICE120 g opa3ggice 12 DrosseSICE120 45557 Grundreinigung,
330 mm 330 mm
Beborstung SIC PA
6.12 Korn 120 griin
49 00671020 90305004 1 PCESpritzschutz Spraying guard Protection a pulvériser
50 99752300 99752300 1 PCETreibteller @330 mm Pad holder Support pad
51 00681500 90364365 1 PCECenter-Lock, Unterteil Center-lock, lower part g:r?it:r_IOCk’ inférieur
52 00961490 11709011 3 PCEEjot-PT-Schraube  Self tapping screw  Vis KO 14 W-1442
Index: 99709050BT10 19

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d' aisette

L sl
X \ﬁ‘%¢
B 1 1

3 |
/ |
29 | > 36H/§m 35\} ) 28
D © é@ & 1 20
28~ 2 — ) & |
% 1 po. Uy = 30
L0 5 @5 } &
31T 9 5
I = L |
32? ¥ ot | o2
i SN \ [ @ |28
33 L \\\lﬁij 37 la7 | S| 29
N B 1 I
L \@; N
38\/‘)/1:L ‘ - ‘ %\}32
s OX s
\ | Q}fﬂ

37

A—

I
- : I 34
15 ~o 37 \
o ~ % ~ |
14§ > &\\

Index:

99709050BT10

20

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenkopf 650 / Disk brush head 650 / Capot de brosses d’ aisette

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
. Center-lock,
54 00681490 90364373 1 PCECenter-Lock, Oberteil Center-lock,upper part supérieur partie
CA Kart. Pad, rot 13" Carton pad red 13" Carton pad red 13" .
55 99752505 99752505 1 R (5Stk) (5pcs) (5pcs) 34x34x13 leichte Verschmutzung
' n n n mittlere
56 99787105 99787105 1 o éasr:k)P ad, grln 13 garé‘;? pad green 13 (%agg;‘ pad green 13 Verschmutzung und
P P Unterhaltsreinigung
CA Kart. Pad, braun 13"  Carton pad brown 13" Carton pad brown 13" -
57 99752705 99752705 1 R (5Stk) (5pcs) (5pcs) 35x35x14 Unterhaltsreinigung
CA Kart. Pad, schwarz Carton pad black 13"  Carton pad black 13" Grundreinigung und
58 99752905 99752905 1 R 13" (5Stk) (5pcs) (5pcs) 35x34x14 starke Verschmutzung
59 99708502 99708502 2 PCEMicrofaserpad 13" Micro-fibre pad 13" Micro-fibre pad 13"
Index:  99709050BT10 21

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Abstreifer TB rechts / Scraper DB R.H. / Débourreur B d'A a droite

Hoch verschleillfest
Highly wear-resistant

19

Index:

97116818

22

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Abstreifer TB rechts / Scraper DB R.H. / Débourreur B d'A a droite

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 03003070 90598434 1 PCEHalter TB rechts brush holder RH. ~ 5uPPOM debrossesa 7450501 -
2 00131730 11718020 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis 4 6 pans '(\ggf‘bzs(t’f)'s A2G
3 00042900 12332029 6 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
4 01073860 14895395 8 PCEGleitlagerbuchse slide bearing bush 3?3‘22’fngn‘t’a“er a JFM-1416-12S
5 01073870 90469818 2 PCEHebel lever Levier
6 01073910 90459298 4 PCEPass-Schraube fitting screw Vis d'ajustage
7 01273070 96129622 1 PCEStrebe rechts, vollst.  Truss R.H. Potence a droite
8 00854090 90142548 2 PCEAnschlagpuffer Stop buffer Armortisseur 60 Shore A
9 00053730 12310033 6 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
10 00051520 12040044 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
11 01073900 90456021 1 PCEDistanzbuchse spacer sleeve Douille de distance
Verriegelungshaken
12 01073880 90455262 1 PCE75028 /01(5x72=360) lock hook
13 00053760 12310058 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
14 00051500 12040069 4 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
15 01073890 90455270 1 PCEAbstreifgummi TB squeegee strip Bord d' étanchéité
16 01076840 96104120 1 PCESpannband TB, vollst. Tension band Volume d' tension
. . . < M8
17 00101470 17133042 1 PCEFlugelmutter Wing nut I?crou a ailettes GEW:X12CRMOS17
18 00051510 12040051 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
19 01077050 90512468 1 PCEAbstreifgummi TB Squeegee strip Bord d' étanchéité
Index: 97116818 23

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Abstreifer TB links / Scraper DB L.H. / Débourreur B d'A a gauche

Hoch verschleifl¥fest
Highly wear-resistant

19

DR

7
e\
N
59

Index: 97116800

24

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Abstreifer TB links / Scraper DB L.H. / Débourreur B d'A a gauche

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01076840 96104120 1 PCESpannband TB, vollst. Tension band Volume d' tension
2 01073890 90455270 1 PCEAbstreifgummi TB squeegee strip Bord d' étanchéité
3 00051500 12040069 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
4 00053760 12310058 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
Verriegelungshaken
5 01073880 90455262 1 PCE75028 /01(5x72=360) lock hook
6 01073900 90456021 1 PCEDistanzbuchse spacer sleeve Douille de distance
7 01076860 96108675 1 PCEStrebe TB links, vollst. Truss L.H. Etai & gauche
8 00051520 12040044 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
9 00053730 12310033 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
10 00854090 90142548 1 PCEAnschlagpuffer Stop buffer Armortisseur 60 Shore A
11 01073910 90459298 4 PCEPass-Schraube fitting screw Vis d'ajustage
12 01073860 14895395 8 PCEGleitlagerbuchse slide bearing bush 3?3‘22’fngn‘t’a“er a JFM-1416-12S
13 01073870 90469818 2 PCEHebel lever Levier
14 00051500 12040069 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
15 00042900 12332029 6 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
16 03003050 90598483 1 PCEHalter TB links Retainer L.H. Support a gauche 71205/01 -
17 00051510 12040051 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
. . . < M8
18 00101470 17133042 1 PCEFIugelmutter Wing nut Ecrou a ailettes GEW:X12CRMOS17
19 01077050 90512468 1 PCEAbstreifgummi TB Squeegee strip Bord d' étanchéité
Index: 97116800 25

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung / Disc brush lifting / Creusement d' brosse assiette

(1900-01-01 ->2011-07-14)

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Sg'tg

Groupe d’montage 9

99709050BT40 Tellerblrstenaushebung (Teil 1) Disc brush lifting (part 1) Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére 27
partie)

99709050BT50 TellerbUrstenaushebung (Teil 2) Disc brush lifting (part 2) Creusement d' brosse assiette (2eme 30
partie)

99709050BT60 TellerbUrstenaushebung (Teil 3) Disc brush lifting (part 3) Creusement d' brosse assiette (3eme 32
partie)

Index: 97091342 26

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



27

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 1) / Disc brush lifting (part 1) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére partie)

Index: 99709050BT40

28

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 1) / Disc brush lifting (part 1) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére partie)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01076880 90501180 1 PCEHalter TB Feder Retainer Support
2 00051510 12040051 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
3 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
4 00053770 12310066 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
5 01076890 96109442 1 PCESchwinge, kpl. Rocker Aile
6 00553580 13280136 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x20-St A3G ISO 1234
7 00901430 13328505 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B12h11x40-St A3G DIN 1444
8 01076900 90494931 1 PCEZugfeder Tension spring Ressort a tension RZ-115KI
9 00072440 12610036 2 PCESicherungsring Circlip Circlip 12x1-phos. DIN 471
10 01071440 14895288 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Plain bearing bush Douille de palier lisse GFM-1214-12
11 00151200 12322053 2 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle 12-St A3G DIN 1440
12 01076910 90489295 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
13 01076920 90489287 1 PCEAchse Axle Essieu
14 01074350 90451568 1 PCEHubspindeltrieb Regulating motor Unité de réglable
15 01076930 90611641 1 PCEHalter Retainer Support
16 00851560 13328570 1 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon BIZNTTHEOO95St  DIN 1444
17 00744820 13851043 1 PCEFederstecker Spring cotter Goupille a ressort 3,2 A2G DIN 11024
19 00053760 12310058 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 00051500 12040069 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
21 01078420 90462052 1 PCEStaubschutzkappe  Dust cover Bonnet de protection
contre poussiére
Index:  99709050BT40 29

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 2) / Disc brush lifting (part 2) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (2éme partie)

o o~ WODN

Index: 99709050BT50

30

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 2) / Disc brush lifting (part 2) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (2éme partie)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01073340 90436650 1 PCEKabelbinder Cable tie Cravatte de céble
2 00543750 90329095 1 PCEPumpe Pump Pompe 24V DC
3 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
4 00559670 19725035 1 PCEFlachsteckhilse Case Cas d'affilage plat 6,3 0,5-1,5
5 00083640 19791029 1 PCEKunststoffschutzhiilse Plastic cover ﬁe;ig% %rlgft%l?; de A
6 00083650 19791037 1 PCEKunststoffschutzhiilse Plastic cover ﬁe;ig% %rlgft%l?; de B
7 01077330 96096110 1 PCEAushebegabel Lifting fork Fourche d' relevage
8 00976140 90310665 1 PCEEinschraubstutzen fg;i‘g’g:%é”piece Embout rectiligne GES 12 R3/8
9 01071000 90435595 1 PCEMagnetventil Electrovalve Electro vanne DL6 24V DC
10 03000470 90435892 1 PCEHalter Support Support
11 00051340 12040036 2 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M5-6 A2G DIN 985
12 00053720 12310025 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A5,3-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
13 00053710 12310017 2 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle B4,3-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
14 00058580 11038965 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M4x10-8.8 A2G DIN 933
15 01073350 90430851 2 PCERohr Pipe Tube
16 00962220 12318069 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 10,5-140HV-St ABG ~ DIN 433
17 00151790 11039468 2 PCESechskantschraube Hexagon screw Vis d'hexagoue M10x60
Index:  99709050BT50 31

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 3) / Disc brush lifting (part 3) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (3éme partie)

15— &

18

Index: 99709050BT60

32

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 3) / Disc brush lifting (part 3) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (3éme partie)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é

. Screwing in o
1 00976140 90310665 2 PCEEinschraubstutzen connecting piece Embout rectiligne GES 12 R3/8
2 01015350 17533159 4 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
3 00200170 25842055 '9° M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose 13x3,5 transp. mit
4 01071450 90432071 1 PCEVerschraubung Screwing Embout angulaire
5 00154140 90330168 1 PCEWinkelverschraubung Screwed angle fitting Boulonnage d'angle
6 00200170 25842055 “0 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose L35 transp. mit

; Screwing in .
7 01071470 90435660 1 PCEEinschraubstutzen connecting piece Embout rectiligne GES 12-R1-2
8 01071810 17533266 2 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau A-25-40x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
9 01072850 90425976 1 PCEFilter Filter Filtre
10 00971440 90307612 1 PCEWinkelstutzen Angle socket Raccord en équerre WES12R1/2"
11 01015350 17533159 4 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
12 00200170 25842055 o0 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose 13x3,5 transp. mit
13 01073020 90438946 1 PCET-Stlick T-piece Tubulureen T TRS 12-8-12
14 00200170 25842055 °° M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose LX3,5 transp. mit
15 00529390 17533084 4 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau A-8-12x 8-W1-2 DIN 3017
16 00711670 25842071 rr?rsn M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 8x1,5 PVC-transp. DIN 16940
17 01073010 90444183 1 PCEWinkelstutzen Qig%'s connection Raccord en équerre WSS
18 00711670 25842071 fngrﬁ M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 8x1,5 PVC-transp.  DIN 16940
19 01071010 01071010 1 PCEFiltereinsatz Filter insert Garniture de filtre
20 01072830 01072830 1 PCEDichtring Sealing ring Joint circulaire
Index:  99709050BT60 33

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 3) / Disc brush lifting (part 3) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (3éme partie)

15— &

18

Index: 99709050BT60

34

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung (Teil 3) / Disc brush lifting (part 3) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (3éme partie)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
21 01072840 01072840 1 PCEFiltertasse Straining cap Filtre

Index:

99709050BT60

35

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung / Disc brush lifting (part 1) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére partie)
(2011-07-15 ->)

Index: 97116768

36

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Tellerbiirstenaushebung / Disc brush lifting (part 1) / Creusement d' brosse assiette (1ére partie)

(2011-07-15 -> )

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01076880 90501180 1 PCEHalter TB Feder Retainer Support
2 00051510 12040051 5 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
3 00053750 12310041 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
4 00053770 12310066 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
5 01076890 96109442 1 PCESchwinge, kpl. Rocker Aile
6 00553580 13280136 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x20-St A3G ISO 1234
7 00901430 13328505 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B12h11x40-St A3G DIN 1444
8 01076900 90494931 1 PCEZugfeder Tension spring Ressort a tension RZ-115KI
9 00072440 12610036 2 PCESicherungsring Circlip Circlip 12x1-phos. DIN 471
10 01071440 14895288 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Plain bearing bush Douille de palier lisse GFM-1214-12
11 00151200 12322053 2 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle 12-St A3G DIN 1440
12 01076910 90489295 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
13 01076920 90489287 1 PCEAchse Axle Essieu
14 01074350 90451568 1 PCEHubspindeltrieb Regulating motor Unité de réglable
15 01076930 90611641 1 PCEHalter Retainer Support
16 00851560 13328570 1 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon BIZNTTHEOO95St  DIN 1444
17 00744820 13851043 1 PCEFederstecker Spring cotter Goupille a ressort 3,2 A2G DIN 11024
18 Schwinge kpl. Rocker cpl. Bras cpl. Seite/Page 38
19 00053760 12310058 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 00051500 12040069 1 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
21 01078420 90462052 1 PCEStaubschutzkappe  Dust cover Bonnet de protection
contre poussiére
Index: 97116768 37

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Schwinge kpl. / Rocker cpl. / Bras cpl.

Index: 97115471

38

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Schwinge kpl. / Rocker cpl. / Bras cpl.

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 00529390 17533084 4 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau A-8-12x 8-W1-2 DIN 3017
2 00711670 25842071 ;omo M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 8x1,5 PVC-ransp.  DIN 16940
3 01073010 90444183 1 PCEWinkelstutzen éir;%f connection Raccord en équerre WS8
4 00711670 25842071 'O M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 8x1,5 PVC-transp.  DIN 16940
5 01015350 17533159 8 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
6 00200170 25842055 °0 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose 13x3,5 transp. mit
7 01073020 90438946 1 PCET-Stlick T-piece Tubulureen T TRS 12-8-12
8 00200170 25842055 200 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose LX3,5 transp. mit
9 00200170 25842055 0 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose 13x3,5 transp. mit
10 00154140 90330168 1 PCEWinkelverschraubung Screwed angle fitting Boulonnage d'angle
11 00200170 25842055 200 M PVC-Schlauch PVC hose PVC hose LX3,5 transp. mit
; Screwing in .
12 00976140 90310665 2 PCEEinschraubstutzen connecting piece Embout rectiligne GES 12 R3/8
13 01071000 90435595 1 PCEMagnetventil Electrovalve Electro vanne DL6 24V DC
14 01071450 90432071 1 PCEVerschraubung Screwing Embout angulaire
15 00543750 90329095 1 PCEPumpe Pump Pompe 24V DC
16 00559670 19725035 1 PCEFlachsteckhilse Case Cas d'affilage plat 6,3 0,5-1,5
. . Cas de protection de
17 00083640 19791029 1 PCEKunststoffschutzhilse Plastic cover matiére plastique A
. . Cas de protection de
18 00083650 19791037 1 PCEKunststoffschutzhiilse Plastic cover matiére plastique B
19 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
Index: 97115471 39

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Schwinge kpl. / Rocker cpl. / Bras cpl.

Index: 97115471

40

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Schwinge kpl. / Rocker cpl. / Bras cpl.

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
20 01073340 90436650 1 PCEKabelbinder Cable tie Cravatte de céble
21 01073350 90430851 2 PCERohr Pipe Tube
22 00962220 12318069 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 10,5-140HV-St ABG ~ DIN 433
23 00151790 11039468 2 PCESechskantschraube Hexagon screw Vis d'hexagoue M10x60
24 01273170 96132063 1 PCEAushebegabel Lifting fork Fourche d' relevage
400 , , , Elring N 12x0,1
25 03007630 25743014 mm M Dichtband Sealing band Ruban isolant Teflon weiss
26 03006960 28980068 rr110m PCETerostat-92 Schwarz ~ Sealing compound Masse de joint 92 Schwarz
27 00053710 12310017 4 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle B4,3-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
28 00058580 11038965 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M4x10-8.8 A2G DIN 933
29 01273160 96131529 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support 15708/01 (6°24=120)
30 01173170 90548116 2 PCESchlauchkupplung  Hose coupling Q‘;g‘;“sp'emem d
31 01171860 15282130 4 PCEO-Ring DIN 3771 O-ring Joint circulaire 11x5-N-NBR70
32 01077170 97113377 1 PCEWasserfilter Water filter Filtre d' eau
33 00555520 12332052 2 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle 5,3-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
34 00051340 12040036 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M5-6 A2G DIN 985
35 00133830 12040028 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M4-6 A2G DIN 985
36 01178130 15282155 1 PCEO-Ring O-ring Joint circulaire 62x2,5-N-NBR70 DIN 3771
37 01178210 90542549 1 PCESieb Strainer Tamis
38 01177090 90576778 1 PCEFilterdeckel Filter cover Couvercle d' filtre
Index: 97115471 41

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgestell / Chassis / Chassis

Index: 97092233

42

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgestell / Chassis / Chassis

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 03006920 96132592 1 PCEFahrgestell, vollst. Chassis Chassls
2 03000260 96099445 1 PCEBIlech Sheet metal Téle
3 00740090 12520053 4 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
4 00051510 12040051 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
5 03000270 96093661 1 PCEPIatte, kpl. Plate, cpl. Plaque, cpl.
6 00053360 12022067 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M10-8 A3G DIN 934
7 00053170 11038395 1 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x40-8.8 A3G DIN 933
8 01071640 96095617 1 PCEAnfahrschutz hinten rSet::tlsriwgeprotectlon Protection arriére
9 00053160 11038379 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x30-8.8 A3G DIN 933
10 00740290 12520061 8 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-10
11 01071240 96131990 2 PCEStutzblech, vollst. Support plate Téle de soutien 71143/01
12 01070970 90425802 2 PCEStutzpilz Stay
13 00154410 11126059 2 PCEZylinderschraube Cylinder head screw  Vis de cylindre M8x16-8.8 A2G DIN 912
14 00021130 11038353 4 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M10x20-8.8 A3G DIN 933
15 00053090 11038213 8 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
16 00879170 90209537 8 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle
Index: 97092233 43

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Radaufhédngung (bis Masch. 0416) / Wheel suspension (until eng. 0416) / Suspension de roue (jusqu'a d' app. 0416)

Triebwerk nicht mehr lieferbar!
Bei ET-Bedarf bitte Triebwerk 01175310
16 sowie Rad 01175320 und 4x Pos.6
17 bestellen!
Drive is no longer available! For need
of spare part please order
drive 01175310 with wheel 01175320
and 4 pcs.of pos.6!

\\ "’\7/>\<O
NN

Achtung! 3-Loch-Nabe! 8/13/15
Attention! 3-hole-hub!

10 (Gumasol)
20 (Acla)

~OS
N
L

|
|
|
Anzugsmoment: 42Nm !
[
|
|

\

-

Tightening torque: 42Nm y
———————— [

ﬁ 6

8/13/15
9

(Gumasol) 10
(Acla) 20

Index: 97073803 A 7090-50

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Radaufhédngung (bis Masch. 0416) / Wheel suspension (until eng. 0416) / Suspension de roue (jusqu'a d' app. 0416)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é
1 01070960 90412578 1 PCEEinradtriebwerk One wheel drive Commande de roue
2 00535110 11038817 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x45-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 00051520 12040044 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
4 00055460 11038643 6 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M10x16-8.8 A3G DIN 933
5 00740290 12520061 6 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-10
. M8x20 :
6 01171260 11717203 3 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans W158-100-A2G Anzugsmoment: 42 Nm
7 01070950 90460080 1 PCEVorderrad, kpl. Front wheel, cpl. Roue devant, cpl.
Hinterrad, kpl. incl. Rear wheel, cpl. incl.  Roue arriére cpl. incl.
8 01070940 90460098 2 |DCEKugeIIager ball bearing roulement a billes
9 00022460 12610101 2 PCESicherungsring Retaining ring Circlip 25x1,2-phos. DIN 471
10 01071250 90434259 2 PCEKappe Cap Capot
11 01073660 01073660 1 PCEBremsenreparatursatz Brake repair set ]:I;giL:}X de réparation de
Satz (4St.) Set (4pc.) carbon
12 01075790 01075790 1 PCEKohIebiJrsten brush
. Deep groove ball Roulement & billes i
13 00281050 14110225 4 PCERillenkugellager bearing rigides 6005-2RS DIN 625
14 01076120 01076120 1 PCEFelge vorne Rim front
15 01076130 01076130 2 PCEFelge hinten Rim rear
16 01174180 01174180 1 PCEKappe Cap Bonnet
17 01174190 01174190 1 PCEFadenschutzring Protecting ring Anneau d' protection
18 01071800 96119508 1 PCERad, vollst. Wheel Roue
19 01071650 96118823 2 PCERad, vollst. Wheel Roue
20 01171530 90548272 2 PCEKappe Cap Bonnet
Index: 97073803 A 7090-50 45

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Radaufhédngung (ab Fgst.Nr.:

7090.50.8.0417.6) / Wheel suspension (from ser.no.: 7090.50.8.0417.6) / Suspension de roue (a partir ser.no.: 7090.50.8.0417.6)

Index:

— ’*‘;j:b:‘%;\\~\
pean | s SO e S
A AT g
Py aes o) O 11
&l R N
‘\\\\\\\\a\‘ o~ Q \‘ H 1
PN
Na 312
LN 14
BN
/§| “ "’/// Vi 3 15
(Ll
/ ||L|[ /'/’(/ '/
N\
NN Achtung! 4-Loch-Nabe!
N Attention! 4-hole-hub! 8 10
N

Anzugsmoment: 42Nm

‘ N
Ny
Tightening torque: 42Nm /\g( b

6
7

97103725 B 7090-50

46

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Radaufhdngung (ab Fgst.Nr.: 7090.50.8.0417.6) / Wheel suspension (from ser.no.

: 7090.50.8.0417.6) / Suspension de roue (a partir ser.no.: 7090.50.8.0417.6)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é
1 01175310 90551128 1 PCEEinradtriebwerk One wheel drive Commande de roue
2 00535110 11038817 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x45-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 00051520 12040044 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
4 00055460 11038643 6 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M10x16-8.8 A3G DIN 933
5 00740290 12520061 6 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-10
. M8x20 i
6 01171260 11717203 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans W158-100-A2G Anzugsmoment: 42 Nm
7 01175320 96118831 1 PCERad, vollst. Wheel Roue
8 01071650 96118823 2 PCERad, vollst. Wheel Roue
9 00022460 12610101 2 PCESicherungsring Retaining ring Circlip 25x1,2-phos. DIN 471
10 01171530 90548272 2 PCEKappe Cap Bonnet
11 01073660 01073660 1 PCEBremsenreparatursatz Brake repair set ;I;:iunx de reparation de
Satz (4St.) Set (4pc.) carbon
12 01075790 01075790 1 PCEKohIebl’Jrsten brush
13 01174180 01174180 1 PCEKappe Cap Bonnet
14 01174190 01174190 1 PCEFadenschutzring Protecting ring Anneau d' protection
15 01274270 01274270 1 PCEZahnkranz Geared ring Couronne dentée
Index: 97103725 B 7090-50 47

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkkonsole - Bedienfelder / Steering console - Dash boards / Console de direction - Tableau de bord

Index: 99709050BT120

48

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkkonsole - Bedienfelder / Steering console - Dash boards / Console de direction - Tableau de bord

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01073070 96093646 1 PCELenkturm, vollst. Steering Direction
01070980 90416157 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
Armaturenblech mit Dash board (disk Plague d' service
01076270 97056667 1 |DCEFoIie (Tellerb.) brush) (brosse assiette)
MK -
4 01076260 97056683 1 PCEStandardbedienfeld  Dash board (switch) | aoieau de bord
(Schalter) (interrupteur)
5 01175790 97058267 1 PCEMK-Steuereinheit Control module Unité d' contrble
7 01071670 97055818 1 PCEBIlech Sheet metal Téle
8 01073320 90437286 1 PCEDrehschalter Rotary switch Bouton tournant
9 00697630 90270208 1 PCESchalter Switch Interrupteur
10 00133770 90125782 1 PCEDruckschalter Press switch Bouton poussoir
11 00021710 90323437 1 PCESchlisselschalter Key switch Interrupteur clé
12 00745890 00745890 1  PAI Satz (2St.) Schliissel  Set (2pc.) key Clé (2 piéces)
13 03000280 90439191 1 PCEAbdeckkappe Cap Bonnet
. . . . M4x12-
14 01072790 11720158 17 PCELinsenkopfschraube  Truss head screw Vis de téte de lentille "\ 5 plas-Bold
15 01170930 96093893 1 PCEHaube Hood Capot
16 00157690 12349023 6 PCEHohlscheibe Annular plate Rondelle creuse 18,5-Ms-vern.
17 00154680 11206190 6 PCESenkschraube Countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée M6x16-4.8.H A2G DIN 965
18 01071680 90416991 1 PCEBodenplatte Bottom plate Plague de base
19 01073120 11709210 6 PCEAmtec-Schraube Amtec screw Amtec vis 32?582;2’0)(25_1 0.9
20 01058060 90396557 6 PCEU-Blgel U-bow Etrier-U
21 00740080 12520087 4 PCESperrkantscheibe Washer Rondelle SKB-8-dacrometisiert
22 00053080 11038197 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x16 8.8 A2G DIN 933
23 01072000 90429317 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
Index:  99709050BT120 49

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkkonsole - Bedienfelder / Steering console - Dash boards / Console de direction - Tableau de bord

Index: 99709050BT120

50

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkkonsole - Bedienfelder / Steering console - Dash boards / Console de direction - Tableau de bord

Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Unit Mesurage Remarques
é
. Chapeau de
24 01074110 01074110 PCEGummikappe Rubber cap coutchouc
25 01070990 90416140 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
26 00740360 15595184 PCEKabelmuffe Cable sleeve Manchon du céble 5895 9x14
Index:  99709050BT120 o1

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgeber, kpl. (Bestellbar; Nr.: 06001800) / Drive sensor (available; no.: 06001800) / Accelerateur (commander possible; no.: 06001800)

Index: 06001800

52

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Fahrgeber, kpl. (Bestellbar; Nr.: 06001800) / Drive sensor (available; no.: 06001800) / Accelerateur (commander possible; no.: 06001800)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01071260 96100631 1 PCENocken Cam Came
2 00053350 12022059 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 934
3 01071270 96092150 1 PCEVerschlussdeckel  Sealing cover Couvercle de
4 01071280 90448291 1 PCEWelle Shaft Arbre
5 01073260 13050604 1 PCESpannstift Dowel pin Goupille a tension 3x30-A2 DIN 1481
6 00906020 12336517 1 PCEPass-Scheibe Adjusting washer Glace de passeport 14x20x0,5 DIN 988
7 01058400 14895189 2 PCEGileitlagerbuchse Plain bearing bush Douille de palier lisse GFM-1416-12
8 01073140 90412438 1 PCESchenkelfeder Leg spring Plume de cuisse
9 03000300 96094917 1 PCEU-Blgel, vollst. U-bow Etrier-U
10 01058390 97046817 1 PCEPotentiometer, kpl. Potentiometer, cpl. Potentiometré, cpl.
11 00737690 11206513 1 PCESenkschraube Countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée M4x25-4.8-H A2G DIN 965
12 01074850 90471491 1 PCEGewindeplatte Thread base plate
13 01074840 90471483 1 PCEGewindeplatte Thread base plate
14 00975510 90306002 2 PCEMikroschalter Micro switch Microrupteur
15 00022180 11039088 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M3x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
16 00747400 12332110 2 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle 3,2-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
18 00053090 11038213 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
19 00740090 12520053 2 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
Index: 06001800 53

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Bremspedal - Feststellbremse / Pedal, brake - Parking brake / Pédale de frein - Frein de stationement

Index: 97075386

54

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Bremspedal - Feststellbremse / Pedal, brake - Parking brake / Pédale de frein - Frein de stationement

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 03000310 96095369 1 PCEWinkel, vollst. Angle, cpl. Angle, cpl.
2 00053110 11038254 1 PCEG6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x30-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 00740090 12520053 3 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
4 00053090 11038213 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
5 01071290 96095377 1 PCEHebel Lever Levier
6 01058400 14895189 5 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Plain bearing bush Douille de palier lisse GFM-1416-12
7 00022440 12610234 4 PCESicherungsring Retaining ring Circlip 14x1-phos. DIN 471
8 01071300 96095351 1 PCEHebel Lever Levier
9 00028680 90243908 1 PCEBremslichtschalter  Stop light switch Intertupteur o lumiére
10 01071310 90424565 1 PCELasche Bracket Eclisse
11 00053770 12310066 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
12 00901510 13328430 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B12h11x25-St A3G DIN 1444
13 00553580 13280136 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x20-St A3G ISO 1234
14 01071320 90424573 1 PCEHebel Lever Levier
15 01071330 96095344 1 PCEZapfen Pin Boulon
16 00730940 12520045 3 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert
17 00104500 11038064 3 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x12-8.8 A2G DIN 933
18 00127400 90041005 1 PCEZugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction
19 00851210 90107368 1 PCEZugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction
20 00053350 12022059 1 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 934
21 01071340 96095336 1 PCEPedalplatte Pedal plate Plague de pedale
22 01071350 90425778 1 PCEPedalgummi Pedal rubber Caoutchouc de pédale
Index: 97075386 55

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkung / Steering / Direction

Index: 97073738

56

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Lenkung / Steering / Direction

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é
1 01140650 90759606 1 PCEAbdeckkappe Cap Bonnet COBO 047.0064
2 00074350 12015053 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M16x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936
: Rondelle a dents
3 00075290 12515011 1  PCEZahnscheibe Toothed washer chevauchantes A16,5 A3G DIN 6797
4 00770220 90511270 1 PCELenkrad Steering wheel Volant D=356
Soufflet
5 01054880 90392457 1 PCEFaltenbalg Bellows dintercirculation
6 00980760 90308768 1 PCEWelle Shaft Arbre
7 00153600 13545025 1 PCEScheibenfeder Woodruff key Ressort a disque 5x7.5-ST50 DIN 6888
8 00523630 90302258 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
9 00554400 15286520 2 PCEO-Ringdlbestandig ~ O-ingoil resistant /ot oreulaire hulle 50,53 g gpore
10 03000320 96098074 1 PCELenkungshalter Holder steering wheel Support de volant
11 00959310 11717022 4 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans Xlgézo W151-10.9
12 00746040 90122177 2 PCEKreuzgelenk Cardan joint Joint de cardan
13 00975430 90308701 1 PCEWelle Shaft Arbre
Index: 97073738 57

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Sitzkonsole / Seat bracket / Siege console
(2003-05-01 -> )

Index: 97073605

58

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Sitzkonsole / Seat bracket / Siege console
(2003-05-01 -> )

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01071360 90425034 1 PCESitz Seat Siége
2 00133700 11038270 3 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x40-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 00042900 12332029 6 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
4 00053260 11038296 1 PCEG6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933
Aufkleber Decal "Instruction Autocollant -
5 01071710 17268723 1 IDCE"Bedienungsanleitung" manual” "Bedienungsanleitung"”
6 03000330 96096458 1 PCESitzkonsole Seat console Siege console
7 00051510 12040051 9 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
8 01055740 90370792 1 PCEGurtband Belt Courroie
9 00740090 12520053 1 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
10 00780710 90125444 2 PCESchraubsockel Socket Base de vissage TC 141
11 00127340 11405073 2 PCEBIlechschraube Tapping screw Vis de tole ST3,5x13-C A2G DIN 7981
12 03000630 90439696 1 PCEKontaktblech Plate contact Téle contacte
13 01073290 01073290 1 PCEMikroschalter Micro switch Microrupteur
14 00073160 11206125 8 PCESenkschraube Countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée M5x12-4.8-H A2G DIN 965
15 00029230 90247255 4 PCEAnschraubscharnier  Hinge Charniere
16 01063420 11709128 8 PCEEjot-PT-Schraube Self tapping screw Vis I1<(I)3§.;5(Ax22é) WN1413
Sitzkissen SC76
17 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on request SPLercijee?nea;%%hange ﬁg?sgﬁg: crhseﬁ? g:/arz,
01073290
18 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
19 00053090 11038213 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
20 03000340 96098843 1 PCEAuflageblech, vollst.  Plate Téle
21 01072970 90442641 2 PCEBefestigungslasche Adjusting latch Ferrure de fixation
22 03000620 90439670 1 PCEZwischenblech Intermediate sheet Téle intermediaire
Index: 97073605 59

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Sitzkonsole / Seat bracket / Siege console
(2003-05-01 -> )

Index: 97073605

60

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Sitzkonsole / Seat bracket / Siege console
(2003-05-01 -> )

Stck Ein

Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques

T é

23 00103300 11126067 1 PCEZylinderschraube Socket head screw Socket head screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 912
24 00107140 13050299 1 PCESpannstift Dowel pin Goupille a tension 6x12 A2G DIN 1481
25 01072960 90442658 1 PCEBefestigungslasche Adjusting latch Ferrure de fixation
26 00557150 12332060 3 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle 4,3-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
27 01170850 11709251 3 PCEEB’ST‘De”a‘PT'SChra Screw Vis 4x8 verz.
28 01078280 90465774 1 PCESichttasche Bag Sac
Index: 97073605 61

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

10

inkl. Laschen
und Pos. 14
incl. brackets
and pos.14

Nur Behalter kpl. unter der

Best.nr.: 01077140 zu bestellen!

Only Hopper cpl. available
with no. 01077140!

Index: 01077140

62

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00053090 11038213 8 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
2 00879170 90209537 8 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle
3 03000360 90425018 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Tole
4 01070910 90429721 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
5 00102150 12310256 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer B6,4-140HV-A2 DIN 125
6 01071890 11039666 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x16 CrNi-A2 DIN 933
7 00861620 90273160 1 PCESchwimmerschalter Float switch Interrupteur
8 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehéause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
9 00903170 19724053 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/0,5-1,0mm?
10 01076000 97089312 1 PCESchwappschutz, kpl.  Swash guard Swash guard
11 01075980 96104203 1 PCESchlauch, vollst. Hose
12 00854210 12332094 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 6,4-140HV-A2 DIN 9021
13 01071890 11039666 5 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x16 CrNi-A2 DIN 933
14 01076650 90448283 1 PCEDichtungsstutzen Connection Tubulure
15 01179350 11709228 4 PCEEJOT-PT-Schraube  Screw Vis B oy 20 WIN-1443
16 01075990 90580416 1 PCEDichtung Gasket Joint
17 00736200 17533019 3 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau A-70-90x9-W2-2 DIN 3017
18 01075490 90447491 2 PCEStopfen plug
19 03000380 96098702 1 PCEDruckplatte Pressure plate Plague de pression
20 00971400 12022455 1 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-A4 DIN 934
21 01071740 11039609 1 PCEG6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8X16-A2 DIN 933
22 00902280 12332136 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-A4 DIN 9021
23 03000370 96098710 1 PCEStltze, vollst. Support, cpl. Support, cpl.
24 00045750 15286073 1 PCEO-Ring Slbestandig ~ O-ing oil resistant o oreuairehule 45,5 g5 ghore
Index: 01077140 63

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

10

inkl. Laschen
und Pos. 14
incl. brackets
and pos.14

Nur Behalter kpl. unter der

Best.nr.: 01077140 zu bestellen!

Only Hopper cpl. available
with no. 01077140!

Index: 01077140

64

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é
25 01171470 90444589 1 PCESchlauchhalter Hose support Support d' tuyaus
26 00053720 12310025 3 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A5,3-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
27 00054680 11038023 3 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M5x10-8.8 A2G DIN 933
28 01171490 90471970 1 PCEWinkelstutzen Angle socket Raccord en équerre
29 01171480 17528597 1 PCESchlauchklemme Hose clamp Collier de serrage 'Eg]éOhr 11-13x6,5
30 01072170 90438961 2 PCEKugel Ball Boule
31 01071790 25842311 "0 M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 10x1,5 PVC glasklar
32 00130250 17529074 1 PCERohrschelle Pipe clamp Pipe clamp RSGU1.12/15 A2G
33 00051320 11175072 1 PCELinsenschraube Fillister-head screw Vis de lentille M6x16-4.8-H A2G DIN 7985
34 01064890 25842303 20 M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 6x2x88
Gerader o
35 01161210 90446162 1 PC Reduzierstutzen Reducing fitting GRS8-6
36 01072160 97083570 2 PCESchlauch, kpl. Hose, cpl. Tuyau, cpl.
37 00906110 90304528 2 PCEDeckel Cover Couvercle
38 00906100 11175395 4 PCELinsenschraube Fillister-head screw Vis de lentille M4x10-A2-70-H DIN 7985
39 01079300 15282072 2 PCEO-Ring O-Ring Joint circulaire 30x4-N-NBR55 DIN 3771
. . Natte
40 01072150 90436494 1 PCED&mmwand Insulating mat d'armortissement
41 01173620 96095518 1 PCEAbdeckung Cover Couverture
42 00556950 11175239 6 PCELinsenschraube Fillister-head screw Vis de lentille M6x12-4.8-H A2G DIN 7985
43 00903160 90299595 1 PCEHaken Hook Crochet
44 00057720 15286149 1 PCEO-Ring Slbestandig ~ O-ingoil resistant ot creulairehulle 45,5 5 g5
; Screwing in .
45 01072180 90429788 1 PCEEinschraubstutzen connecting piece Embout rectiligne
Index: 01077140 65

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

10

inkl. Laschen
und Pos. 14
incl. brackets
and pos.14

Nur Behalter kpl. unter der

Best.nr.: 01077140 zu bestellen!

Only Hopper cpl. available
with no. 01077140!

Index: 01077140

66

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilter, kpl. (Bestellbar! Nr.: 01077140) / Tank (Available! No.: 01077140) / Réservoir, cpl. (Commander possible! No.: 01077140)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
46 00056960 17528217 1 PCESchelle Clamp Agrafe SM9A10 A2G
47 00711670 25842071 681lg M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 8x1,5 PVC-transp. DIN 16940
48 01072130 96118815 2 PCEDeckel Cover Couvercle
49 03000390 90432550 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Tole
. . L . far die alte Ausfihrung
50 00107270 15282031 2 PCEO-Ring O-ring Joint circulaire 30x3-N-NBR55 DIN 3771 der Schlauche
Index: 01077140 67

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilterdeckel / Hopper cover / Couvercle de réservoir

Index: 97078505

68

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Behilterdeckel / Hopper cover / Couvercle de réservoir

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01170940 96104021 1  PCEDeckel, kpl. Cover, cpl. Couverture, cpl
2 00051510 12040051 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
3 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
4 01071730 90443789 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Tole
5 00153400 11032257 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x75-8.8 A2G DIN 931
6 01071740 11039609 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8X16-A2 DIN 933
7 00902280 12332136 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-A4 DIN 9021
8 01071720 90443771 1 PCEBIlech Sheet metal Téle
9 01071770 25510512 1;8m0 M Dichtungsprofil Sealing profile Profilé a étanchéité 14,8x11 schwarz
10 01170950 90430133 1 PCEPlatte Plate Plaque
11 00854210 12332094 7 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 6,4-140HV-A2 DIN 9021
12 01071750 11038742 5 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M 6X12-A2-70 DIN 933
13 01075580 90447608 1 PCEDichtung Gasket Joint
14 01075590 90447624 1 PCEBIlech Sheet metal Téle
15 00854190 11038312 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x20-A2 DIN 933
16 01070920 90432246 1 PCESieb Strainer Tamis
17 03000440 90430737 1 PCEFlansch Flange Bride
18 01073330 13165246 6 PCEBIlindniet Rivet Rivet A5x16-A2-A2-A1P DIN 7337
Index: 97078505 69

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Absaugung / Suction unit / Evacuation

Index: 97079370

70

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Absaugung / Suction unit / Evacuation

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00054020 12158028 2 PCEFIlugelmutter Wing nut Ecrou & ailettes M6-5 A2G DIN 315
2 00903210 12156055 2 PCERA&andelmutter Knurled nut Ecrou a molet P 1612012-M6 PA6
3 01071540 90434291 1 PCESpannblech Clamping sheet metal Tole de serrage
4 01071550 90434812 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
5 01071560 96130893 1 PCESchlauch Hose Tuyau
6 01071570 96096672 1 PCESchlauch Hose Tuyau
7 00508770 11518149 2 PCEAugenschraube Eye bolt Boulon a oeillet BM6x30-4.6 A3G DIN 444
8 00109410 90246679 2 PCEZugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction
9 00543510 90240714 1 PCESaugmotor Induction engine Moteur d"aspiration 24V 3-stufig
10 00904050 90505702 1 PCERingkern Toroidal core Grain a bague
11 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
12 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
13 00048840 00048840 2 PCEKohlebirste Carbon brush Brosse de charbon
14 01071580 90434804 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
15 03000450 96096789 1 PCEHalter, kpl. Support, cpl. Support, cpl.
16 00732130 17533027 1 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-40-60x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
17 00471570 90215930 1 PCESchlauch Hose Tuyau
18 01071810 17533266 1 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Agrafe de tuyau A-25-40x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
19 00733160 17533035 1 PCESchlauchschelle Hose clamp Hose clamp A-20-32x9-W1-2 DIN 3017
20 00054560 90329517 1 PCEVentil Valve Soupape
21 00740090 12520053 4 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
22 00077110 11038239 4 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x22-8.8 A2G DIN 933
23 01071590 90436270 2 PCESchlauchspange Hose clip Agrafe de tuyau
Index: 97079370 71

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. / Squegee cpl. / Suceur humide cpl.
(2005-12-01 ->2008-02-29)

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation P

, age
Groupe d’montage
97073670 SaugfuBaushebung Squegee lifter Levage de suceur humide 73
99709050BT170 SaugfuB 86,5cm Squegee 86,5 cm Suceur 86,5 cm 78
Index:  99709050BT155 72

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



73

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung / Squegee lifter / Levage de suceur humide
(1900-01-01 -> 2008-02-29)

Index: 97073670

74

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung / Squegee lifter / Levage de suceur humide
(1900-01-01 -> 2008-02-29)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 01073110 96099502 1 PCEHalter, kpl. Support, cpl. Support, cpl.
2 00053770 12310066 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
3 00103300 11126067 2 PCEZylinderschraube Socket head screw Socket head screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 912
4 00740090 12520053 2 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
5 00053360 12022067 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M10-8 A3G DIN 934
6 01073100 90443979 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
7 01073090 90443953 2 PCEZyl.Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort a pression
8 00051500 12040069 7 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
10 00527700 16046039 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16 A2G DIN 71802
11 01071460 90414806 2 PCEGewindestange Threaded rod Barre de fileté
12 00704470 12022224 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M10LH-8 A3G DIN 934
13 01071490 16046088 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16-LH A2G DIN 71802
14 00551410 13280110 7 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x16-St A3G ISO 1234
15 00706440 13328232 3 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10h11x55-St A2G DIN 1444
16 01071500 96098330 2 PCEFUhrung kpl. Guide, cpl. Guidage, cpl.
17 00053760 12310058 19 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
18 00550870 90232372 1 PCEZyl.Druckfeder scg:i'rfgmpress"’” Ressort & pression
19 00974230 90316506 1 PCEU-Profil U-profil Profile-U
20 00051510 12040051 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
21 00042900 12332029 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
22 00053260 11038296 1 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933
23 00053050 11038148 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x40-8.8 A2G DIN 933
24 00051520 12040044 3 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
25 00902560 90304148 1 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
26 00902580 90304171 1 PCERad Wheel Roue Typ 85 S50 18 1
Index: 97073670 75

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung / Squegee lifter / Levage de suceur humide
(1900-01-01 -> 2008-02-29)

Index: 97073670

76

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung / Squegee lifter / Levage de suceur humide
(1900-01-01 -> 2008-02-29)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
27 01072910 96097985 1 PCEHalter, kpl. Support, cpl. Support, cpl.
28 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
29 00704470 12022224 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10LH-8 A3G DIN 934
30 01071960 96110507 1 PCEPlatte, kpl. Plate, cpl. Plaque, cpl.
31 01071970 90500000 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Téle 71230/01
32 00053100 11038247 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 933
33 01071510 90434333 1 PCEUberfithrungsrolle Roller guide Bobine de transfert
34 00154210 11038080 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x18-8.8 A2G DIN 933
35 01071520 90434341 1 PCEFUhrungsseil Guidance rope Cable de direction
36 01071980 90436601 1 PCEHalter Support Support
37 00539260 13328356 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10m11x35-St A3G ~ DIN 1444
38 00712430 90344987 1 PCEHubelement Lifting element Elément de course 24V
39 00903190 19724020 2 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
40 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
41 00046500 12012019 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans BM8-04 A2G DIN 439
42 00962430 11126794 2 PCEZylinderschraube Cylinder head screw  Vis de cylindre M10X80-8.8 A3G DIN 912
43 00053310 11038346 1 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x25 8.8 A3G DIN 933
Index: 97073670 77

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 86,5cm / Squegee 86,5 cm / Suceur 86,5 cm

Index: 99709050BT170

78

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 86,5cm / Squegee 86,5 cm / Suceur 86,5 cm

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01079860 97091375 1 PCESaugfuss 86,5cm Suction unit 86,5¢m gg';ir?] aspiration
2 01179360 17133257 2 PCESterngriff gelb Star handle yellow Etrier étoilée jaune M10
3 00972060 12515094 2 PCEZahntellerscheibe  Disk wheel pondelle de plaque 495
4 00051510 12040051 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
5 00042900 12332029 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
6 00864230 11039120 1 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x16-10.9 A2G DIN 933
7 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
8 00911330 90314048 1 PCEBiIigel Handle Etrier
9 00911270 25842105 170 M Schlauch Hose Tuyau 19x2,5 PVC-transp.  DIN 16940
10 00557600 11038908 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x70-8.8 A2G DIN 933
11 00042900 12332029 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
12 00976580 90315235 2 PCERohr Pipe Tube
13 00976590 90315334 2 PCERolle Roller Bobine
14 00903210 12156055 14 PCERA&andelmutter Knurled nut Ecrou a molet P 1612012-M6 PA6
15 01058070 90396540 2 PCEU-Blgel U-bow Etrier-U
16 00246420 90316761 1 PCELeiste Fitting strip Liteau
17 00563330 90396581 1 PCEStutzleiste Supporting border Lisiere d'etancheite
Stutzleiste, Supporting border, Lisiere d'etancheite,
18 00442360 90397969 1 P 6lbestandig resistant to oil durables d'huiles
Dichtleiste, hinten, Sealing strip, rear Bord d' étanchéité,
1900142070 90396573 1 PCEstandard standard arriére standard
: . . . . Bord d' étanchéité
Dichtleiste hinten, Sealing strip rear, )
20 00442340 90397951 1 PCE(‘iIbestén dig resistant 1o oil arneye, durables
d'huiles
Index:  99709050BT170 79

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 86,5cm / Squegee 86,5 cm / Suceur 86,5 cm

Index: 99709050BT170

80

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 86,5cm / Squegee 86,5 cm / Suceur 86,5 cm

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
Dichtleiste, hinten, . . Bord d' étanchéité,
21 00442520 90397910 1 PCEWeiCh Sealing strip, rear, soft arriere
50 01050410 90397936 1 I:,CEchhtIelste, hinten, S_eallng strip, rear, Borq d' étanchéite,
hoch high arriere
23 01075900 90484239 1 PCEDichtleiste hinten PUR Sealing strip rear PUR Sﬁirgr‘e’ ‘;tﬁg‘:he'te 86cm
24 01076710 96109467 PCESaugfuB3 Squegee Suceur
. . . , Bord d' étanchéité ,
25 00142030 90396565 1 PCEEt'aCr?ctj'g'rzte vorne, zteaar']'(;‘grjt”p front,  standard
avant,durables d'h
Dichtleiste vorn, Sealing strip front, Bord d' étanchéité
26 00442320 90397944 1 IDCEC’)Ibesté'lndig resistant to oil avantdurables d'huiles
27 01050420 90397928 1 PCEDichtleiste, vorn, hoch ﬁi‘;f]"”g strip, front, aB\‘/’;?“d étancheite,
28 01075890 90484221 1 PCESchlitzleiste PUR Slot strip PUR Bord avec bride PUR  86cm
29 00246430 90396607 1 PCELeiste Fitting strip Liteau

Index: 99709050BT170

81

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. / Squegee cpl. / Suceur humide

(2008-03-01 ->2009-09-30)

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Selte
, age
Groupe d’montage
97100556-1-A SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 Lifting assy suction base unit part1 Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie 83
97100556-1 SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 Lifting assy suction base unit part1 Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie 86
97100556-2-A SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 Lifting assy suction base unit part2 Rélevage du suceur humide 2iéme partie 88
97100556-2 SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 Lifting assy suction base unit part2 Rélevage du suceur humide 2iéme partie 92
97100218-1 SaugfuB kpl. Teil 1 Squegee part 1 Suceur humide 1ére partie 96
97100218-2 SaugfuB kpl. Teil 2 Squegee cpl. part 2 Suceur humide cpl. 2ieme partie 100
Index:  99709050BT175 82

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



83

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie

(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

\/.Lv - \\

*: Teile sind nicht mehr lieferbar!
Bei Bedarf bitte Umrlstsatz

TN /iJa ~
/\04"‘ T\\E \///)? Vs 2
g AN 19
RPN P v
< = bestellen!

*: Parts are no longer available!
For need of spare parts please order
retool kit 19 !

Index: 97100556-1-A

84

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie
(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00740090 12520053 2 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
2 00103300 11126067 2 PCEZylinderschraube Socket head screw Socket head screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 912
3 00053770 12310066 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
4 00051500 12040069 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
5 00053760 12310058 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
6 01073110 96099502 PCEHalter, kpl. Support, cpl. Support, cpl. g;&gtg,g 2h1r9bﬁztsetleltl)|2:1!!
7 01175850 90568841 2 PCEDruckfeder Compression spring  Ressort a pression
8 00927270 11126653 8 PCEZylinderschraube Cylinder head screw  Vis de cylindre M10x110-10.9 A3G DIN 912
9 01073100 90443979 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
10 00527700 16046039 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16 A2G DIN 71802
11 00053360 12022067 2 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-8 A3G DIN 934
12 01071460 90414806 2 PCEGewindestange Threaded rod Barre de fileté
13 00704470 12022224 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10LH-8 A3G DIN 934
14 01071490 16046088 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16-LH A2G DIN 71802
15 00706440 13328232 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10h11x55-St A2G DIN 1444
16 00551410 13280110 4 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x16-St A3G ISO 1234
17 01071500 96098330 2 PCEFUhrung kpl. Guide, cpl. Guidage, cpl.
18 01171410 96117080 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support Nt mehy bestelloarl
. . Piéces mod
19 00009120 97058358 1 PCEg;”urgfitngshebung o eI NG  creusement d unité o
aspiration
Index: 97100556-1-A 85

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie

Index:  97100556-1

86

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00740090 12520053 2 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
2 00054690 11038262 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x35-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 01178240 96132865 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
4 00051500 12040069 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
5 00053760 12310058 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
6 01178230 96132832 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
7 01175850 90568841 2 PCEDruckfeder Compression spring  Ressort a pression
8 00927270 11126653 8 PCEZylinderschraube Cylinder head screw  Vis de cylindre M10x110-10.9 A3G DIN 912
9 01073100 90443979 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
10 00527700 16046039 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16 A2G DIN 71802
11 01177810 96122486 2 PCEGabelkopf, vollst. Fork head Fourchette
12 01071460 90414806 2 PCEGewindestange Threaded rod Barre de fileté
13 00704470 12022224 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M10LH-8 A3G DIN 934
14 01071490 16046088 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16-LH A2G DIN 71802
15 01178380 90556994 2 PCEGewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
16 01171330 14895197 4 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush 3%‘22%;‘;3“” a AMV BV-12x14x20-7
17 01171820 14896783 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush Douille d' palier lisse ~ GSM-1416-20
18 00051510 12040051 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
19 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 01272810 90586363 1 PCEDistanzblech Spacer plate Plaque de distance
21 00053360 12022067 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-8 A3G DIN 934
Index:  97100556-1 87

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie
(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

*: Teile sind nicht mehr lieferbar!
Bei Bedarf bitte Umristsatz
27

bestellen!
*: Parts are no longer available!

For need of spare parts please order
retool kit 27 |

Index: 97100556-2-A

88

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie
(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
. PN Mat-No. UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Unit Mesurage Remarques
é
1 00539260 13328356 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10m11x35-St A3G ~ DIN 1444
2 00053760 12310058 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
3 00551410 13280110 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x16-St A3G ISO 1234
4 00712430 90344987 1 PCEHubelement Lifting element Elément de course 24V
5 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
6 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
7 01071980 90436601 1 PCEHalter Support Support
8 00053310 11038346 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x25 8.8 A3G DIN 933
9 00051500 12040069 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
10 00854190 11038312 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x20-A2 DIN 933
11 01071520 90434341 1 PCEFUhrungsseil Guidance rope Cable de direction
12 01071510 90434333 1 PCEUberfiihrungsrolle Roller guide Bobine de transfert
13 01171420 96117098 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support Nt mefiy bestelloarl
14 00053260 11038296 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933
15 00740090 12520053 1 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
16 00053770 12310066 3 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A13-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
17 00053330 12022042 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-8 A2G DIN 934
18 00053350 12022059 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 934
19 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 01171510 90537697 1 PCESchwenkbolzen Pivot bolt Boulon pivotant
21 00051510 12040051 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
22 00053100 11038247 4 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 933
23 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
24 01171430 96117288 PCEPlatte, vollst. Plate Plaque Nicht mehr bestellbar!

Bitte Pos.27 bestellen!

97100556-2-A

89

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie
(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

*: Teile sind nicht mehr lieferbar!
Bei Bedarf bitte Umristsatz
27

bestellen!
*: Parts are no longer available!

For need of spare parts please order
retool kit 27 |

Index: 97100556-2-A

90

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie
(2008-03-01 -> 2009-06-07)

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
R Nicht mehr bestellbar!
25 01171500 90533159 PCEBIech Sheet metal Téle Bitte Pos.27 bestellen!
26 01077700 90473158 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
. . Pieces mod
Umr(stsatz Retool kit LIFTING v
27 00009120 97058358 1 PCESaugfuBaushebung SUCTION UNIT cregsementd unité d
aspiration
Index: 97100556-2-A 91

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

*. Verstarkte Version ab April 2011!
Bei Bedarf bitte das erste Mal
den Umristsatz 26 bestellen und
umrusten,
danach kann Pos. 13, 16, 22 und 24
wieder einzeln bestellt werden.

*. Stiffened version from april 2011!
If needed, please order retool kit 26
the first time and retool the assembly,
then pos. 13, 16, 22 and 24 can be
ordered separately.

Index: 97100556-2

92

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00539260 13328356 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10m11x35-St A3G ~ DIN 1444
2 00053760 12310058 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
3 00551410 13280110 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x16-St A3G ISO 1234
4 00712430 90344987 1 PCEHubelement Lifting element Elément de course 24V
5 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
6 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
7 01071980 90436601 1 PCEHalter Support Support
8 00053310 11038346 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x25 8.8 A3G DIN 933
9 00051500 12040069 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
10 00854190 11038312 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x20-A2 DIN 933
11 01071520 90434341 1 PCEFUhrungsseil Guidance rope Cable de direction
12 01071510 90434333 1 PCEUberfiihrungsrolle Roller guide Bobine de transfert
13 01273310 96133301 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
14 00053260 11038296 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933
15 00740090 12520053 1 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
16 01171330 14895197 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush 3%‘22%;‘;3“” a AMV BV-12x14x20-7
17 00053330 12022042 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-8 A2G DIN 934
18 00053350 12022059 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 934
19 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 01171510 90537697 1 PCESchwenkbolzen Pivot bolt Boulon pivotant
21 00051510 12040051 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
22 01273300 90598301 2 PCEGewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
23 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
24 01273320 96133319 1 PCEPIatte, vollst. Plate Plagque
25 01178220 90557216 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Tole
Index:  97100556-2 93

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

*. Verstarkte Version ab April 2011!
Bei Bedarf bitte das erste Mal
den Umristsatz 26 bestellen und
umrusten,
danach kann Pos. 13, 16, 22 und 24
wieder einzeln bestellt werden.

*. Stiffened version from april 2011!
If needed, please order retool kit 26
the first time and retool the assembly,
then pos. 13, 16, 22 and 24 can be
ordered separately.

Index: 97100556-2

94

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

Stck E".‘
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Upit Mesurage Remarques
é
Umrlstsatz Retool kit Piéces mod
26 00009430 97058887 1 PCESAUGFUBAUSHEBU SQUEEGEE LIFTING RELEVAGE D'
NG SUCCEUR

Index: 97100556-2

95

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. Teil 1/ Squegee part 1 / Suceur humide 1ére partie

Varianten
Variants

Hoch verschlei3fest
Highly wear-resistant

Dichtleiste:
Sealing strip:

Schlitzleiste: 19
Slot strip:

18

Fur die Umrustung
auf den neuen Alu-
Saugful®

For retooling to

new alu-squeegee

20

Index:

97100218-1

96

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com


Utilisateur
Note
suceur complet en 860mm = Ref 7488-00


SaugfuB kpl. Teil 1/ Squegee part 1 / Suceur humide 1ére partie

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01017660 12040283 2 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M5-A2-70 DIN 985
2 01077580 90610221 1 PCEHebel Lever Levier 75170/01
3 01079890 11039765 3 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M 5x30-A2-70 DIN 933
4 01077590 90514506 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
5 01078090 90513631 1 PCEDruckstiick Pressure piece Piece a pression
6 00902250 12022430 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M5-A4 DIN 934
7 01077500 11518313 1 PCEAugenschraube Eye bolt Boulon a oeillet BM5x40-A4 DIN 444
8 00009010 97057459 1 PCEVerschluss SaugfuB  Lock suction unit Arrét d' succeur
Spannband vorne, . Attache d' tension
9 01172500 96125869 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band front avant
10 01171450 90521303 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride
SaugfuB (01079850)
ist nicht mehr lieferbar!
Bitte einmalig Pos. 20
11 - 1 Nicht lieferbar! Not available! Ne pas commander! bestellen und
umristen!
Danach ggf. aus Bgr.
97109045 bestellen!
12 01171460 90521329 1 PCEDichtleiste Sealing strip Bord d' étanchéité
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
13 01172520 96125885 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
14 01172510 96125893 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
15 01172490 96125877 1 pcESPAMMbandvome,  rongion band front  Atache dtension
vollst. avant
o . . Variante mit doppeltem
16 01178200 90575382 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride V-Ausschnitt
o . . Variante ohne
17 01171450 90521303 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride V-Ausschnitt
Index: 97100218-1 97

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. Teil 1/ Squegee part 1 / Suceur humide 1ére partie

Varianten
Variants

Hoch verschlei3fest
Highly wear-resistant

Dichtleiste:
Sealing strip:

Schlitzleiste: 19
Slot strip:

18

Fur die Umrustung
auf den neuen Alu-
Saugful®

For retooling to

new alu-squeegee

20

Index:

97100218-1

98

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. Teil 1/ Squegee part 1 / Suceur humide 1ére partie

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
T é
18 01179180 90586538 1 PCEDichtleiste Sealing strip Bord d' étanchéité fir 95cm SaugfuB
19 01179170 90586520 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Lisere d' étanchéité fir 95cm SaugfuB
20 00009410 97058606 1 PCESaugfuBkit 86cm Suction unit kit 86cm  Fut d unité d

aspiration 86cm

Index: 97100218-1

99

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. Teil 2 / Squegee cpl. part 2 / Suceur humide cpl. 2iéme partie

Index: 97100218-2 100

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com


Utilisateur
Note
Bâti de suceur complet en 860mm (vendu sans lamelle et sans fixation lamelle) = Ref 00-941


SaugfuB kpl. Teil 2 / Squegee cpl. part 2 / Suceur humide cpl. 2iéme partie

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01059530 11039567 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8X25-A2-70 DIN 933
2 00902280 12332136 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-A4 DIN 9021
3 00879030 90199019 2 PCERohr Pipe Tube
4 01171790 90548397 2 PCEAbweisrolle Deflector roller Bobine de rejet
Distanzscheibe ;
5 01079080 90531112 2 PCE(VerbundteiI) Spacer If%ondelle de distance
6 01177250 90567900 1 PCEBiIigel Bracket Etrier
7 01071740 11039609 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8X16-A2 DIN 933
8 00101550 12310264 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer B8,4-140Hv-A2 DIN 125
Distanzscheibe :
9 01079080 90531112 10 PCE(VerbundteiI) Spacer Rondelle de distance
10 01077810 90513094 2 PCEBockrolle Fixed castor Chevalet
11 01079070 97098842 2 PCEBockrollenhalter, kpl.  Fixed castor Support d' galet
12 01179360 17133257 2 PCESterngriff gelb Star handle yellow Etrier étoilée jaune M10
13 00972060 12515094 2 PCEZahntellerscheibe  Disk wheel pondelle de plaque 495
14 01059530 11039567 4 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8X25-A2-70 DIN 933
15 00101550 12310264 3 PCEScheibe Washer Washer B8,4-140Hv-A2 DIN 125
Index: 97100218-2 101

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB kpl. / Squegee cpl. / Suceur humide
(2009-10-01 ->)

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Selte
, age
Groupe d’montage
97100556-1 SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 Lifting assy suction base unit part1 Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie 103
97100556-2 SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 Lifting assy suction base unit part2 Rélevage du suceur humide 2iéme partie 106
97109045-1 SaugfuB 860mm Teil 1 Squegee 860mm part 1 Suceur humide 860mm 1éme partie 110
97109045-2 SaugfuB 860mm Teil 2 Squegee 860mm part 2 Suceur humide 860mm 2ieme partie 112
Index:  99709050BT180 102

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



103

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie

Index:  97100556-1 104

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil1 / Lifting assy suction base unit part1 / Rélevage du suceur humide 1ére partie

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00740090 12520053 2 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
2 00054690 11038262 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x35-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 01178240 96132865 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
4 00051500 12040069 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
5 00053760 12310058 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
6 01178230 96132832 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
7 01175850 90568841 2 PCEDruckfeder Compression spring  Ressort a pression
8 00927270 11126653 8 PCEZylinderschraube Cylinder head screw  Vis de cylindre M10x110-10.9 A3G DIN 912
9 01073100 90443979 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
10 00527700 16046039 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16 A2G DIN 71802
11 01177810 96122486 2 PCEGabelkopf, vollst. Fork head Fourchette
12 01071460 90414806 2 PCEGewindestange Threaded rod Barre de fileté
13 00704470 12022224 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M10LH-8 A3G DIN 934
14 01071490 16046088 2 PCEWinkelgelenk Angle joint Joint d'angle CS16-LH A2G DIN 71802
15 01178380 90556994 2 PCEGewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
16 01171330 14895197 4 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush 3%‘22%;‘;3“” a AMV BV-12x14x20-7
17 01171820 14896783 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush Douille d' palier lisse ~ GSM-1416-20
18 00051510 12040051 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
19 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 01272810 90586363 1 PCEDistanzblech Spacer plate Plaque de distance
21 00053360 12022067 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-8 A3G DIN 934
Index:  97100556-1 105

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

*. Verstarkte Version ab April 2011!
Bei Bedarf bitte das erste Mal
den Umristsatz 26 bestellen und
umrusten,
danach kann Pos. 13, 16, 22 und 24
wieder einzeln bestellt werden.

*. Stiffened version from april 2011!
If needed, please order retool kit 26
the first time and retool the assembly,
then pos. 13, 16, 22 and 24 can be
ordered separately.

Index: 97100556-2 106

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00539260 13328356 2 PCEBolzen Bolt Boulon B10m11x35-St A3G ~ DIN 1444
2 00053760 12310058 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A10,5-140HV-St A2G DIN 125
3 00551410 13280110 2 PCESplint Cotter pin Goupille fendue 3,2x16-St A3G ISO 1234
4 00712430 90344987 1 PCEHubelement Lifting element Elément de course 24V
5 00903190 19724020 1 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/1,5-2,5
6 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
7 01071980 90436601 1 PCEHalter Support Support
8 00053310 11038346 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x25 8.8 A3G DIN 933
9 00051500 12040069 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M10-6 A2G DIN 985
10 00854190 11038312 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x20-A2 DIN 933
11 01071520 90434341 1 PCEFUhrungsseil Guidance rope Cable de direction
12 01071510 90434333 1 PCEUberfiihrungsrolle Roller guide Bobine de transfert
13 01273310 96133301 1 PCEHalter, vollst. Retainer Support
14 00053260 11038296 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x50-8.8 A2G DIN 933
15 00740090 12520053 1 PCESperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac
16 01171330 14895197 2 PCEGleitlagerbuchse Slide bearing bush 3%‘22%;‘;3“” a AMV BV-12x14x20-7
17 00053330 12022042 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-8 A2G DIN 934
18 00053350 12022059 3 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 934
19 00053750 12310041 4 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
20 01171510 90537697 1 PCESchwenkbolzen Pivot bolt Boulon pivotant
21 00051510 12040051 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
22 01273300 90598301 2 PCEGewindebolzen Threaded bolt Boulon fileté
23 00053750 12310041 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
24 01273320 96133319 1 PCEPIatte, vollst. Plate Plagque
25 01178220 90557216 1 PCEBlech Sheet metal Tole
Index:  97100556-2 107

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

*. Verstarkte Version ab April 2011!
Bei Bedarf bitte das erste Mal
den Umristsatz 26 bestellen und
umrusten,
danach kann Pos. 13, 16, 22 und 24
wieder einzeln bestellt werden.

*. Stiffened version from april 2011!
If needed, please order retool kit 26
the first time and retool the assembly,
then pos. 13, 16, 22 and 24 can be
ordered separately.

Index: 97100556-2 108

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuBaushebung Teil2 / Lifting assy suction base unit part2 / Rélevage du suceur humide 2ieme partie

Stck E".‘
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Upit Mesurage Remarques
é
Umrlstsatz Retool kit Piéces mod
26 00009430 97058887 1 PCESAUGFUBAUSHEBU SQUEEGEE LIFTING RELEVAGE D'
NG SUCCEUR

Index: 97100556-2

109

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 860mm Teil 1 / Squegee 860mm part 1 / Suceur humide 860mm 1éme partie

Hoch verschleilfest
Highly wear-resistant

Dichtleiste: 19
Sealing strip:

Schlitzleiste:
Slot strip: 20

Varianten
Variants

Index:  97109045-1

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com


Utilisateur
Note

Utilisateur
Note
Suceur complet en 860mm = Ref 748800


SaugfuB 860mm Teil 1 / Squegee 860mm part 1 / Suceur humide 860mm 1éme partie

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01017660 12040283 2 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M5-A2-70 DIN 985
2 01077580 90610221 1 PCEHebel Lever Levier 75170/01
3 01079890 11039765 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M 5x30-A2-70 DIN 933
4 01077590 90514506 2 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille
5 01078090 90513631 1 PCEDruckstiick Pressure piece Piece a pression
6 00902250 12022430 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M5-A4 DIN 934
7 01077500 11518313 1 PCEAugenschraube Eye bolt Boulon a oeillet BM5x40-A4 DIN 444
8 00009010 97057459 1 PCEVerschluss SaugfuB  Lock suction unit Arrét d' succeur
Spannband vorne, . Attache d' tension
9 01172500 96125869 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band front avant
o . . Variante mit einfachem
10 01175740 90561135 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride V-Ausschnitt
11 01178330 96122171 1 PCEGrundplatte, vollst. Base plate Plaque d' base
12 01171460 90521329 1 PCEDichtleiste Sealing strip Bord d' étanchéité
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
13 01172520 96125885 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
Spannband hinten, . Attache d' tension
14 01172510 96125893 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band rear arriére
Spannband vorne, . Attache d' tension
15 01172490 96125877 1 PCEvoIIst. Tension band front avant
o . . Variante mit doppeltem
16 01178200 90575382 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride V-Ausschnitt
o . . Variante ohne
17 01171450 90521303 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Bord avec bride V-Ausschnitt
18 01171810 17383209 1 PCESchnellverschluss Lock Culasse V951L04-1X2BP
19 01179180 90586538 1 PCEDichtleiste Sealing strip Bord d' étanchéité fir 95cm SaugfuB
20 01179170 90586520 1 PCESchlitzleiste Slot strip Lisere d' étanchéité fir 95cm SaugfuB
Index: 97109045-1 111

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 860mm Teil 2 / Squegee 860mm part 2 / Suceur humide 860mm 2iéme partie

Index:  97109045-2

112

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



SaugfuB 860mm Teil 2 / Squegee 860mm part 2 / Suceur humide 860mm 2iéme partie

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01176750 11033000 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x110- A2 DIN 931
Distanzscheibe :
2 01079080 90531112 14 PCE(VerbundteiI) Spacer Rondelle de distance
3 01177260 90550252 2 PCERohr Pipe Tube
4 01171790 90548397 8 PCEAbweisrolle Deflector roller Bobine de rejet
. . . R . 75730/01
5 01178290 90551185 2 PCESpannscheibe Conical spring washer Rondelle a tension (5x140=700)**(10x)
6 01162510 11038593 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M8x20-A2-70 DIN 933
7 00101550 12310264 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer B8,4-140Hv-A2 DIN 125
8 00101540 12040259 1 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-A2-70 DIN 985
9 01077810 90513094 2 PCEBockrolle Fixed castor Chevalet
10 00902280 12332136 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-A4 DIN 9021
11 01179360 17133257 2 PCESterngriff gelb Star handle yellow Etrier étoilée jaune M10
12 00131610 15592033 2 PCESchutzkappe Lens cap Capot de protection 1000/893 SW
13 00971400 12022455 2 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-A4 DIN 934
14 01177250 90567900 1 PCEBIgel Bracket Etrier
15 00051510 12040051 3 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
SaugfuBkoérper Suction unit body Corps d' aspiration
16 01178300 90533183 1 PCE860mm 860mm 860mm
17 01178310 90546235 1 PCESchutzkapperechts  Protectioncap RH.  Sorer & Protectiona
18 01178320 90546243 1 PCESchutzkappe links  Protection cap L.H. ggggﬁéd protection a
19 01019850 11039328 2 PCE®6kt. Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M10x25-A2 DIN 933
20 00972060 12515094 2 PCEZahntellerscheibe  Disk wheel pondelle de plaque 495
Index: 97109045-2 113

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Index: 97092753

114

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
1 00053330 12022042 1 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-8 A2G DIN 934
2 01072030 12515144 1 PCEZahnscheibe Toothed washer Rondelle a crantrée A 6,4 A3G DIN 6797
3 00053720 12310025 1 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A5,3-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
4 00051340 12040036 1 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M5-6 A2G DIN 985
5 00152800 11038031 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M5x12-8.8 A2G DIN 933
6 00972440 19738145 1 PCESteckdose Socket Prise 160A-35
7 00042350 11039013 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M3x10-8.8 A2G DIN 933
8 00535110 11038817 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M6x45-8.8 A2G DIN 933
9 00121010 90114414 1 PCEKabelbinder Cable tie Cravatte de cable PLT1M-M 2x110
10 00903180 19791128 1 PCEST-Gehause Male-housing Boite male 2-pol FASTIN-ON 6,3
11 00903170 19724053 2 PCEFlachstecker Tab Prise de courant 6,3/0,5-1,0mm?
12 00022200 12040101 4 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou a 6 pans M3-6 A2G DIN 985
13 00553740 12310132 4 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle A3,2-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
14 00740900 11405131 2 PCEBIlechschraube Tapping screw Vis de tole ST6,3x22-C A2G DIN 7981
15 00053750 12310041 5 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A8,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
16 03000530 96095021 1 PCEElektronikabdeckung Covering for electric ZZ‘étertIZTee”t pour
17 00902430 11709037 4 PCEEjot-PT-Schraube Self tapping screw Vis \lvaN?f 211 5_10.9 A2
18 01072050 90474099 1 PCESchauglas Inspection glass Bol de décantation
19 01072060 90474651 1 PCEDichtung Seal Joint
20 00740410 25505264 '1°0 M Rundschnurdichtung ~ Cord gasket Joint 10 Rau-Sik 8030
21 01175860 12181137 4 PCESchnappmutter Snap nut Ecrou a grenouillere 6,3 Ausf. S
22 00733650 19789106 3 PCESicherungshalter Fuse holder Appui a fusible
23 01072070 11175296 2 PCELinsenschraube Fillister-head screw Vis de lentille M3x30-4.8-H A2G DIN 7985
Index: 97092753 115

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Index: 97092753

116

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Stck Eir_1
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qiy. Un!tBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qte. Uglt Mesurage Remarques
24 03000560 90534579 1 PCEHalter Support Support
25 00074260 11032232 1 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M8x60-8.8 A2G DIN 931
26 00073410 90274267 1 PCEBuchse Bushing Douille 2292 3760
27 00157110 11405024 2 PCEBlechschraube Tapping screw Vis de tole ST4,2x13-C A2G DIN 7981
28 00121440 90285636 1 PCESicherungshalter Fuse holder Appui a fusible
29 00752920 97054506 1 PCEModul Module Module 1 KUD
30 00744700 19731108 2 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B50A/80V DIN 43560
31 00876690 19731231 2 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B35 DIN 43560
32 00051520 12040044 6 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-6 A2G DIN 985
33 00135120 12332011 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 6,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
34 03000540 96106018 1 PCEElektronikbox Electronic box Box d'electronique
35 00053020 11038098 2 PCE®6kt.Schraube Hexagon screw Vis a 6 pans M6x20-8.8 A2G DIN 933
Umriistsatz Retool kit DRIVE ~ Fieces mod. .
36 01072090 97057061 1 PCEFahrsteuerung Zapi CONTROL %):Lr;;?::; :pi ol Seite/Page 120
37 00053730 12310033 6 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
38 00051510 12040051 8 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M8-8 A2G DIN 985
39 00042900 12332029 7 PCEScheibe Washer Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 9021
40 03000550 96103692 1 PCELUftungskanal, vollst.  ventilation duct Canal d' ventilation
41 01072100 90436999 1 PCEHandgriff Handle grip Etrier
42 00974080 19738111 1 PCEStift Pin Goupille 160A-50
43 00974090 19738194 1 PCEHllse Sleeve Douille 160A-50
44 03010850 97102248 1 PCEKabelbaum W2 Wiring harness W2 C\?éscea“ des cables
45 03010890 97078950 1 PCEKabelbaum W3 Wiring hamess W3 | aisceau des cables
Index: 97092753 117

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Index: 97092753

118

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Elektrik / Electric / Electrique

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)

46 03010870 97078968 1 PCEKabelbaum W4 Wiring harness W4 C\?fcea“ des cables

47 03010880 97078984 1 PCEKabelbaum W6 Wiring harness We | aisceau des cables

48 03010860 97097174 1 PCEKabelbaum W7 Wiring harness W7 Cj;scea“ des cables

B1 00745850 90333105 1 PCESignalgeber Signal transmitter Donneur de signal 24V DC

F1 00733630 19731082 2 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible C10A DIN 72581 Steuerspannung

F2 00059580 19731140 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B125 DIN 43560 Hauptsicherung

F3 00509550 19731066 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible C7,5A DIN 72581 Hupe
Arbeitsscheinwerfer

. . . oder Warneinrichtung

F6 00733630 19731082 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible C10A DIN 72581 Vorwartsfahrt
(Optionen)

H1 00852420 90136383 1 PCESignalhorn Signal horn Klaxon 24V
OPTION

K2 00965030 90267485 1 PCERelais Relay Relais 24V 10A/20A Warneinrichtung
Vorwartsfahrt

X1 00972330 19738103 1 PCEStecker Connector Fiche male B160/35

Index: 97092753 119

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Umriistsatz Fahrsteuerung Zapi / Retool kit DRIVE CONTROL / Pieces mod Commande a impulsion Zapi cpl.

Index: 01072090 120

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Umriistsatz Fahrsteuerung Zapi / Retool kit DRIVE CONTROL / Pieces mod Commande a impulsion Zapi cpl.

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)
1 01079020 90523010 1 PCEWinkelblech Angle plate Plaque d' angle
2 00023080 11038973 2 PCE6kt.Schraube Hex.bolt Vis a 6 pans M4x12-8.8 A2G DIN 933
3 01079030 90522459 1 PCERichtungsschiitz Reversion contactor f;‘\’/gtraslc;i“r d CDC 88-327/24V CO
4 00133830 12040028 6 PCE6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M4-6 A2G DIN 985
5 00053710 12310017 6 PCEScheibe Washer Rondelle B4,3-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
6 00551120 11206026 4 PCESenkschraube Countersunk screw Vis a téte fraisée M4x20-4.8-H A2G DIN 965
7 00131610 15592033 4 PCESchutzkappe Lens cap Capot de protection 1000/893 SW
8 00525910 15592025 6 PCESchutzkappe Lens cap Capot de protection 1000/1069 SW
9 00053730 12310033 2 PCEScheibe Washer Washer A6,4-140HV-St A2G  DIN 125
10 00053330 12022042 2 PCE®6kt.Mutter Hex. Nut Ecrou & 6 pans M6-8 A2G DIN 934
: . Anschluss an Kontakt
11 01079050 90530841 1 PCEStromschiene Current bar Barre conductrice "FR" der Fahrsteuerung
Anschluss an Kontakt
12 01079040 90530833 1 PCEStromschiene Current bar Barre conductrice "VMN" der
Fahrsteuerung
13 01079060 90552712 1 PCEFahrsteuerung Driving control %’J‘Jg%ﬁde a 24V 180A
14 03003000 17220021 4 PCETragerfolie Transparency Feuille de responsable
15 01058960 19731322 1 PCESicherungseinsatz Fuse Fusible B100 DIN 43560
Index: 01072090 121

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Aufkleber / Decal / Autocollant

Index: 99709050BT190 122

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com
This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



Aufkleber / Decal / Autocollant

Stck Ein
Best. Nr. Mat-Nr. heit Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Mat-No. Qi UnitBezeichnung Description Designation Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mat.No. Qtz. Unit Mesurage Remarques
)

Aufkleber
1 01170060 17264888 1 PCESCHMUTZWASSER Decal FOUL WATER  Autocollant
2 01076790 17200108 2 PGEL N OTIMeNZelenen pecy HaKO silver Q%tgﬁto“a”t HAKOen 4 47v40

Aufkleber Decal SOLUTION
3 01170150 17264896 1 PCELAUGENTANK TANK Autocollant

. Piéce de rechange 17206962 Hakomatic

4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on request sur demande B 650 R

Aufkleber explosive . Autocollant gaz
5 01174740 17267139 1 PCEGlase Decal explosive gazes explosifs

Decal caustic solution Autocollant

6 01074400 17262197 1 PCEAufkleber Laugentank tank Laugentank

Aufkleber Decal "Instruction Autocollant -
/ 01071710 17268723 1 I:>CE“Bedienungsanleitung“ manual” "Bedienungsanleitung”

Aufkleber
8 01175810 17269746 2 PCEReinigungsdeckel Decal CAUTION Autocollant CAUTION
Index:  99709050BT190 123

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Aktueller Ersatzteil-Kalog unter www.hako.com

This printed edition may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visit www.hako.com



"
!
2

shoa zeys sp se.d Jnoj ynojled
Alejes Upm sseulues|d
Hayeyolg W ysylegnes

81IN29s 18 ei8idoid
ale noA Jsasieym nok o} 8so|D
ayeN Jeuy| ui zueb pun |jeieqp)

adipuudied anbibojoos (oxeH

pels sy} Wouy Ajpusiyf|elus WU olAUS (03eH
yoljpunayjamiun ue Buejuy UoA (0XEH

peeye uee[)

oo

LIOD'OYBYOIUl - LUOI'O}EY MMM - 0 908 - LE G (0) 67+ Uojelal - 80[s8pI0 Ped E78ET - 682-602 8gelg lebinqueH - Hws) oeH

BA/LIOD' OYBL MMM NS JUs Ws|duig
snoA-Zepusl uoneodde sinon

Inod s1enbspe suyoR L B| BIBANOI
SNOA OYBH 81 [BNUIA J8|IssUon &7
"LOBSIIN, 2 NSl NP No JsAolsU B S0BLING
Bl 8p Uopouol Us senbiosds suoinios
2800 1UspuUBWEp senbloeds s8yoB] 28]

auIyDe W B| 19ANOI]L & I9pIe SNOA
inod jnoelsjul 19[I9SU0D 21107

EA/LUOD OYEY MMM

nga Adudig 'spuelisp

Jnod |Iyng o1 suigorw s1eudoldoe 2o
sl pull 0] o¥eH WOl JOSIARE [BrLIA
sl188M ‘88N 10 BaIB JO pales(o a(

0] Bae sl Uo Bulpusdsp sucinos
[EpnpUl sinbsl sysel Brpiapul

sulyoew 3saq syl 1o9jes disy
0] 10SIApE SAlIDRISIUI Uy

A/ WO OYRY MMM

INE LoBIUE SUILOSE)A

spUsssed ZiBSUg Usiy| in) [Bepl 8Ip 81
Uspull O3eH UoA Js1eled Us|jsnuis Wsp
U ‘HozZiesug Wep Jepo sLoeld Uspush
-lUBJ Nz Jep uoa BIBURYde UsBUnsoT sie
-NPIAPUL Wispiope LedeBiny & I






